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DK 7030.260 - Door kit extension for TS IT

Spindle motor system, allowing the door to be opened in any emergency situation. The door kit is
connected and activated using the corresponding door control module.

Features

Model No.

Product description

Applications
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Material

Supply includes

Packs of

Net weight

Customs tariff number
EAN
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DK 7030.260

For automatic opening of the rack doors in emergency situations, in
applications with under-pressure in the rack. The door kit extension
must be connected and activated in combination with the door kit
via the door control module.

Applications with underpressure in the rack, such as LCP or
powerful server fan motors

The motor pushes the door open until the underpressure is
released.

Sheet steel
Aluminium
Plastic

2 spindle motors
2 push frames
Instructions
Assembly parts
Spindle motor
Assembly parts

2 pc(s).

3.9

90269000
4028177695870
EC001770

27390190



Approvals

Explanations Declaration of conformity
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