## Rittal – The System.

Faster – better – everywhere.



# DK 7030.260 Door kit extension

State: 4/8/2025 (Source: rittal.com/in-en)



### DK 7030.260 - Door kit extension for TS IT

Spindle motor system, allowing the door to be opened in any emergency situation. The door kit is connected and activated using the corresponding door control module.

#### **Features**

Model No.	DK 7030.260
Product description	For automatic opening of the rack doors in emergency situations, in applications with under-pressure in the rack. The door kit extension must be connected and activated in combination with the door kit via the door control module.
Applications	Applications with underpressure in the rack, such as LCP or powerful server fan motors
Function principle	The motor pushes the door open until the underpressure is released.
Material	Sheet steel Aluminium Plastic
Supply includes	2 spindle motors 2 push frames Instructions Assembly parts Spindle motor Assembly parts
Packs of	2 pc(s).
Net weight	3.9
Customs tariff number	90269000
EAN	4028177695870
ETIM 9	EC001770
ECLASS 8.0	27390190

© Rittal 2025

## **Approvals**

Explanations

Declaration of conformity

© Rittal 2025 3